
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6344
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2000
PCO/STD/ISD BOOTHS IN U.P.
SUSHILA SAROJ

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of P.C.Os/S.T.D/I.S.D. booths installed during the last three years in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the number of applications lying pending for approval for such booths in the state, District-wise; and

(c) the time by which these applications are likely to be approved and cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SH.TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) 75881 PCOs/STD/ISD booths have been installed in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years.

(b) The number of applications pending for allotment of PCOs in U.P., Telecom District-wise, is given in the Annexure.

(c) The pending applications are to be cleared progressively subject to technical feasibility and the applicants fulfilling other conditions.

Annexure

Statement in respect of part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.6344 for 8-5-2000 Regarding PCO/STD/ISD BOOTHS IN U.P. :


 Sl.   Name of the   Number of pending
 No. Telecom District applications

 1.   Agra    368
 2.  Aligarh   188
 3.   Almora    0
 4.   Bareilly   436
 5.   Bijnore   51
 6.   Dehradun    26
 7.   Etah        118
 8.   Ghaziabad      802
 9.   Meerut           92
 10.  Moradabad        0
 11.  Muzaffarnagar     0
 12.  Mathura        24
 13.  Nainital         0
 14.  Srinagar Gwl
  (Kotdwar)  13
 15.  Rampur      0
 16.  Saharanpur       249
 17.  Badaun      100
 18.  Uttarkashi
  (New Tehri)   0
 19.  Pilibhit    0
 20.  Kanpur       114
 21.  Lucknow       0
 22.  Varanasi         20
 23.  Allahabad        10
 24.  Gorakhpur        59
 25.  Jhansi           0
 26.  Mau              9
 27.  Sitapur           0
 28.  Barabanki         0
 29.  Faizabad        6


 30.  Etawah            1
 31.  Farrukhabad     1
 32.  Mirzapur         7
 33.  Basti            13
 34.  Lakhimpur        1
 35.  Gonda               96
 36.  Shahjahanpur     42
 37.  Unnao             0
 38.  Mainpuri        0
 39.  Azamgarh         0
 40.  Jaunpur          165
 41.  Sultanpur         12
 42.  Bahraich         1
 43. Rai Bareilly 47
 44.  Ballia   17
 45.  Pratapgarh  18
 46.  Ghazipur  23
 47.  Banda   0
 48.  Hamirpur  0
 49.  Orai    0
 50.  Fatehpur  0
 51.  Hardoi   0

   TOTAL  A3129
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